
6{lL

FIhIAL EVALU TION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules.2004)

1

2

3

Name of Procuring Agency:

[rethod of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tender lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

Date & Time of Bid Opening

No of Blds Received

Criteria for Bid Eva uation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Accountant Generai Khvber,Pakhtunkhwa

Sinole Staoe one Enveloo

Office Stationarv. Computer Stationarv. Reoair of
Hard ware & other/Misc. ltems.

GAtfende 2024-25/32

TS -544996E 07 08.2024

28 Auqust 2024 11.00 AM

28 Auoust 2024 12.00 PM.

03

Cost Based

Cost Based

4

5.

6.

7.

8.

't0

Comparative Statements of Of{ice Stationary, Computer Stationary, Repair of Hardware & Other/Misc. at
Annex A, B, C & D.

Name of Bidder

Marks Rule/Regulation/SBO*/Policy/
Basis Ior Reiection /

Acceptance as per Rule 35
of PP Rules, 2004.

Technical Financial

(addcoqnn3 Rrqr rcd)

Most Advantageous Bidderl

Signature

4'g
Deputy Acdountant G*Aneral (Admn)Offic;61Stamp

"Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

2t

*
q3F lcl4

Evaluated
Cost

11. Any other additional / supporting informat on, the procuring agency may like to share.



f1 L,

Compar Ior the Year

QW

5

S.No

1

Items Names A.BaLz!q
s&l&!cr9

Two StaI

Traders

shakeel&
Sons

Per CottonToilet Paper DoLlble Horse

2

3

Tissue Paper Rose PetalLuxurY

S0d p Lux B.th Size

4 Phenylfinis

washing Powder (250 gm)

Remote Eell(original)

1 Toilet cleaners Drain OPener

8 Water Glass Normal Size

(Best QualitY)

{Best Quality)

5.000.oo3,6q4!S

11,800.001S.000.00

2,500.00

Per Cotton

Pcr Do?en 2.400.o0

taaa.0s

1,709.00

6_408.00Per Dozen

s8.00

8,000.00

400.00
5

1.30o.00

Per Packet

Per Unit

2,400.00

800.00

Nls

1.2O0.00

Per Dozen

3,000.002,s00,0!1,750.0!Per Oozen

2.500.00Per Unit

Nls200.00

2.500.002.!A4,09

Per Unit

VS400.00Per lJnit
11

N/a600.00

?!!.9q

Per lJ nit

Water Cooler 14 LiterI (Best quality)

(Best Quality)

(Best Quality)

(Best QualitY)

Door [ock Large Size

Door Lock Medium Size

360.00 300,00425.00Per Unit13 (Best Quality)Table Lock

500.00120.0060.00
74 Chapka Kunda large Size

150.00Per Unit15 chapka Kunda Small size

300.00400.00194!9Per UnitDust Bin NormalSize (Plastic)16

10 Door Lock SmallSize

I
I

11.328,00

4.100.00

1,2

95-0q

9rg.!q

180.00

49p.SS

Per Unit

100,0040.00



sil-

'+

18 Duster cloth

!4!.49

Auto Spray Refill (Best Quality)

7s.00

5,400.00

3l!0.0!

5 328.00

5-9SS4

9SSIS

4250.oS

-6,95p.0S

9p5!!A

16.950,00

20 (Best Quality)

lnsect Killer Spray (Best Quality)

22 Towel Medium Size (Best Quality)

So ution Tape Osaka (Best Qua ity)

24 OriSinal

Wire 3/29 OrlsinalPakistan Cable (B€sl QuaIty)

30

Air Freshener

+\

MS

500.00

55.00Per Ya rd

Per llozen 4,500.00 !!1s

Per DoTens 4,O00.00

Per Dozen

Per Dozen

6.000.00

6,Q9q!8

4,700.00

1,0000.00 ?.sqa{!

11,000.00 5,000.00

Wire 7/29 OriginalPakisran Cable (Besr eualty) Per Bundie 20,000.0q 10 500.0026

27 Wire 7/36 Original Pakistan cable (B€st Quatity) 30.000.00 17.000.00

24,950.00 35,000.00 3,0000.00Wire 7/44 OriginalPaklstan Cab e

29 Pug2Pln {8est Quallty) 35.00 ?srs
(Best Quality) 394,00 55S.AS 450.00

Light P!ug {Ben Quality) 394.00 450.00

Shoe 2 Pin (Best Ouality) Per Unit 75.00

33 (Bert Quality) 310-!0

15-qq

250.00 400.00

34 Board 7/4 Plastic (Electr c) (8€st Quality) 80.00 ?54!q

35 Eoard 4/4 Plastic iElectric) (B€st Quality) 60,00 130.00 90.o0

?,89!.0i

45.00

19

17 Vim / Max Powder Medium Size

27

5,300.00

1p00!q 1,ooo.o0
L

(Best Q!ality)

Pow€r Plug

3L 400.00

32 45.00

120.00



s"iL

(Bcst Qua ity) 90!s 120.00

31 Switch Butlon (Best Quallty) Per Unit 780.00 70.o0 45.00

38 LED Llghtl2 w os.ka/Tuff (8est Quallty) 210.00 5SAJq

39 capister 3.s/ 2.s Fuji (Best Quality) 190.00 45qJ0 250.00

40 tEO Llght 18 wt Osaka/Tuff (Best Quality) Per Unit 294.00 700.00

41 LED Lisht 50 wt Osaka/tuff (Best quality) 4,900.00

42 Exten5ion Board (Best Quality) 494.00 500.00 600.00

M/S A" Razzaq Stationers Peshawar has offered lowest rate mentioned at S. No#

t,2,3,t,a,9,1O,t7,72,14,L5,t6,L7,2O,23,26,27,2a,29,1O,3t,32,34,35,363a,19,4O,4142,

M/S Two StarTraders Peshawar has offered lowest rate mentioned at S.l{o*

19, 33.

M/S Shak€el & Sons Peshawar has olfered lowest rat€ mentioned at S. No#

4, 5,6,L3,t4,21,22,24,25,37,

Ce
Deputv Accdluntant General (Adminl

, [,ut
PY

Accounts Offi cer (Admin/DDOI

\.-9-

o*]i'#**,,oo, Asst:

N,
r (GA)

2.500.00

36 
I 

Electric Holder Pin and
l

12q.0s

N/a

2500.00

Per un l 814.00ll



Lt lv

Conipilrrtivo St.tcment of office Statlqlery ltel1 ltq] lXe yell2024 25

Iwo Star Trade15QTY

1.700.00 1.300.00rll lirt,Io
150.002!q.!9

250.00 150.00rl l,ad 0!!q
54.00 70.00 90.00/dknr lJollar

90{054.00 100.00llr Ll0lrtor (Best QLrality)

190.00Gum Stlck mported 22gm (Best Quality) 140.00

1 16.000.00 8,000.00l8ble S6t (Wooden) (Best Qua ity) 8,750.00

E!-09N s6.00 80.00Whltc Fluid Pen (Best Qual(y)
N/O 1,000,009 Color Paper 8ogm PerPacket (100

Sheet)

3f!!9

4,000.002.675.00 v-s10 Token Machine (8est Quality)

1.000.00z4@s N/ONote Book Cover (Best Quallty)
200.00116.00 19o.as!2 Paper Cutter (B€st Quality)

3q0-!q 100,0013 (Best Quality)Borer 120.00

05!q 85.00 90.0014 Blue lnk DoLlar

500.00 340.00274.O015 Ball Point (DOLLAR BP-3) NEEDLE 0 7

100.00Per Bundle 57.00 1s0.0016 Tags {Best Quallty)

80.00?59..!S17 Gum Bottle 140 gm Per l.l nit 48.00

258!9 80.0018 Paper Pin size No.2 (8est Quality) 75.00

1,0s0.0019 Slap er l\,4achine Full l\4etal (Best Quallty) 454.00 Eqs.0q
100.0068.0020 Slap er Pin Dollar

224.OO 320.00 280.00PencilLead Dollar
120.0090.00 110,0022 Foot (steel) (Best QLrality)

220.00110.00 250.0021 (8est Quality)Laces

188.00 250.00 300.00Register 2 OR (Best Quality)

90,00 150.0025 Stamp Pad Plastic Case 7x11
quality)

(Best Per Unit

a

I
I

11

shakeel & sonsA.Razzaq sjallqClg
tp244g

94.00

200.00

I Per Unit

50,00

21

24

70,00



a\I t-.

,rl

to
JI

32.

33

l'ird lnk Crystal

Ihread Ball

Note Sheet BO gm

(llesl Qu.)lity)
(Besl Quality)

imported

l,er Unit

Per Unit

42-OO 70.00 70.o0

zols
285.00

160.00

z5.as
200.00

4!A
2,100.00

2.400.00

2.100.00

2.40

0{0

s0.00

File Board (Best Quality)
File Cover (Best Quality)
Nole Book (Best Quality)

Rubber (Best Quality)
Photo Copying Paper A-4 Size Size 80
gm

400.00

70.00

200.00

20.00

34

35

36

39

45

46

5.00

5.O0

40

274.O0

Per Unit 128.00

Per unit 95.00

Per Unit

Photo Copying Paper Legal Size Size B0
gm

Per Rim 1,440.O0

1,56i-0! 2,100.00

3.000.00

Compuler Paper A4 Size
Computer Paper Legal Size

Per Rim

Per Rim 2,127.OO

37 145.4SEnvelop 11x5

Quality)

Khaki Color {Best Fer Unit

Envelop 9x4

Quality)

Per Unit

Envelop A4 Size Khaki Color Best

Quality)

Per Unit

Envelop File Size KhakiColor (Best

Quality)

Per unit Ei9 -u,!s

11.0041 Sharpener (EestQuality) Per Unit 15.00 10,00

42 Pointer Pen (Best Quality) Per Packet 344.00 350.00

250.0043 Punch Machine Single (Best Quality) Per Unit

5SS!q44 Per UnitToken lnk (Best Quality)

Punch Machine Double Best Quality) Per Unit 740{0 650.00

Per LJnit

N&
1.500.00

2s0,00

200!a47 Cotton Tape (Best quality) 120.00

1.800.00Per Unit

49

Calculator {BestQualitv)
Uni-Ball VISION ELITE fine 0.Bmm Per Packet 3,000.00

48

I

38

45.00

x_E

Per Unit

150.00

Per Unit
t4cJs

9.00

2.50

Khaki Color (BEst

1p7 to-ss

EAq

400.00

140.00 39q.Aq

480.00

Binding Tape (8est Quality) 184.00 280.00

Per Unit 280.00

2.000.00



L '/ u

C
M/S A. Razzaq Stationers Peshawar has offered lowest rate mentioned at S. No #

7,2,3,4,5,6,A,9 ,70,tr,12,1.4,ls,16,77 ,tB,tg ,21,22,23,24,26,27 ,2A,29,3t,32,33,34,35,36,37 3a39,4O,42, 43, 44, 46,47 ,48,49.

M/S Two StarTraders has offered lowest rate mentioned at S.No g

20, 25, 30,

M/S Shakeel & Sons Peshawar has offe.ed lowest rate mentioned at 5. No #

7,73,4L,45,

d-,9
Deputy Accbuntant

r Ln"t

+b3-
Accounts officer ladmin/DDo)6eneral (Admin)

\-AJ)
Accounts r {GA) Asst: r (GA)

N/,

ftr



sb/r,

(
Comparative Statement Of ComDuter Hard Ware ltems For The Financial Year 2024-25

Two Star TraderS.tr"o Shakccl & Sons

I N,louse (Original) l)c1l ,t50.00 s00.00

2 Kcy Board (Original) Dcll 2,000.00 2.000.00

3 Mouse Pad 300.00

N/O

150.00

4 R A.M DDR3 (2GB) and RAM for Core (i) series 2-000.00

5 Po$cr Supply P4 SATA and pou,er supply for corc(i) se es lIlA N/O

6 llPS Batteries 5.000.00 10.000.00

7 Passport Drive 2 TB 30.000.00

8 Passpod Ddve I TB 25.000.00

9 Hard Disk (500 GB) 3.000.00 8.000.00

Cable.Jointer 30.00 60-00

ll VGA Cables 300.00 500.00

N/Ol.P l' Cablcs Nla
13 Porer Cables 400.00 500.00

l4 N{othcr t}oard UIOS Cclls (3.0 Volts) N/O 200.00

l5 Male / Female Cables Original 700-00 t.000.00

l6 Network Cablc Cat-6 STP (AWG-23) 60.000.00 r20.000{0
17 IU45 Conneckrr N/Q 5.000.00

l8 LAN Card 1.500.00 5.500.00

19 Access Point out door 5GHz {spec: Transmit 20/40 Mhz IEEE 802.11 a &
802.1 I n standard Access point AP+WDS+Bridge Intemal+extemal antena
option 25Km+Iange 400mhz 802.1 I a/n with POEIWEP,\I?AAVPA2-PSk
5GHz 150 Mbps/300Mbps 27 DBM 15 dbi

llA 120.000.00

20 Power Adapter 9-5 700.00 3.500.00

2l Power Adapter 12.5 600.00 6.000.00

22 Mother Board OKI Printing Solution (l)ot Mallix l'rinter Micro line 5791) N/O NtQ

Items NEme

10

t2



slr,

Tower Antenna alingtnonl .ll Kl) I )itlt'iclr\Agcllry Aocounts Ol'ficesMain
Officc + civil work
Tower Antenna Ncw Link lnslolhrliotln ttl Kl! l)islrio(S\AAO Offices\N'tain

Offrce + civil Work

Access Point Local Arca t lnili Al)-A('-l,lt
Network Switch 24 Ibrt M(tnogctrhlc l,lllk $y$ (CISCO) Catalyst Series L2
Switch
Access Point Local Arcl l,ink Iy\ (( 'lS( '( )) l,A I'N 600 With POE Indoor
POll bir ct 24v 5A
Wirclcss Clard P(ll slol I n nlcllr){$

Wireless Card rcss Slot 3 Arllcn[ns
LAN Installation wiLh propcr l)u(,tin8 ul Kl' l)istricts!{gercy Accotmts

Olhces\N,tain O1lioc

CI:CO rourer I8 ll li'r WAN (irllttcrtivi with serial cables

M/S Two Star Traders Pcshawar htvc offorcd klwcst rate m€ntioned at
S.No. 1,6,7,9,10,1 1,13,15,16,18,20,21

N{/S Shakecl & Sons l'eshawar havc ol'fcrcd ll)wcst rate m€ntioned at
S.No. 2.3.4.8.14.17.19.

trtant Gcneral (Admin) (Admn/DDO)-d--SDepity Accou ^""M_"".

\.9-
-\w'lp4- _--

Accounts-Aficer {CA) Asst: A)

N/ON4A23

ryaN&24

N/ON/Q25
26 Nio

N/()

NA27 N/O

va
28
29

MAN&30

&qNlA31

M/

lIlA



sq/u

* Comparative Statement Of Computer Stationerv ltems For The Financial Year 2024-25

S.No
A-Razaaq Stationers Shak€el & Sons

1 Paper Part-l l:12 (lolumn I'lain Size I5 * 11, 2000 Sheets Per ltox (61 70 gm)
Cerrtur]' Paper

6-710_00 N/A

2 Paper PartJI 132 Colm Plain Sizc | 5* 11, 1000 Sets Per Box (63-70 gm) Century
Paper

N/O

3 Ribbon Prinlronir P-5000 (Original) r{,It00.00 Nia
4 Rihbon Prinhonix 1L7000 (Oriqinsl) 15.000.00 N/O

5 Ribbon Carlagcs. Prtrlronix P 7000 (Orisinal) Part No.103 2ft.500.00 N&
6 Ribbon Epson LQ 2170/2180 Prinl Rile (OriAinal) 1.294.00 N&
7 Ribbon OKI Printins Solulion (Dot Malrix Prjnter N'licro linc 5791) r2_8s0-o0 N/O

8 I oncr 35-A P- 1005 (HP Brandcd) with ooe yea. warranty t.610.00 2.180.00

9 1000 (HP llranded) with oie ]ear waflarty 2-tto0.00 3.1s0.00

l0 Toner 12-A 1020 (I{P Branded) uith one year warranly 1.610.00 2.200.00

11 'loner CE285-A I102 (HP Branded) with one ycar warranty 1.610.00 2.200.00

l2 '1'oner 5l-A 2015 (HP Branded) \\ith one year wananr)- t.980.00 ?.s00.00

13 Tdrcr 05 A 2055 (IIP Brandcd) with onc year warranty 1.890.00

t4 'I'oner 80-A CIr21j0-A (Laser Jet Printer Pro 400 N{10lDN) 1-890-00 2,750.00

15 Pantum Printcr Caddgc TL-5120 1li.500.00 13.,100.00

l6 Toner 48-A P-1005 (HP Brandcd) with onc yuar \larranty 4J00J0 3-000.00

17 'l oner 26 A 2055 (I{P Branded) with one year warranty 2.100.00 3.500.00

18 Toncr 79-A 2055 (t lP Brandcd) wilh one Icar \lrrranly 1.790.00 2,700.00

Toner 76-A ( HP Branded) with one ycar warranty 7.800.00 N/O

20 Toner T6-A (With Out Chip) (HI Branded) with one year warrant 3.750.00 4.400.00

2t llSB Orieinal Kinqston (64 (ill) !ri1h onc !car waranly 1.,190.00 1.400.00

llslt Ori,rinal Kinsston (:12 GB) *ith one year *arranty t-o50-00 1.100-00

Items Name

N/A

19

22



te LI

23 USB Oriqinal Kin,:ston (16GB) with onc ycar wananty 900.00 840.00

24 USR Orisinal Kinsslon (8 (;B) wilh onc -vear warraDly s80.00 6,10.00

M/S  -Rltzzaq Stalione.,i Peshrwar Can(t: has offcred k,I,cst ratc mentioncd at
S.\o. 1,1,4.5.6,7,8.9,10,1 1,12,13,14,17.18,19.20,22,24.

l\{/S Shakccl & Sons I'csha\yar have offcrod lo}vcst ratc mcntioncd at
S.No. 15, 16,21,23.

*t .*
Deputy Accountant

, (,4.r\

haq
\-

und omce

e-
-r-t'

General (Admin) Acco r (Adm DDO) Accounts Oflicer (GA) Orficer (GA)

M

I


